19%0Nng Iquieg xaJ2414 uobeiq 9IS |joway |EJUBWILOIIAUT asuodsay Aouasblawg

¢ A\

N

) e )
>,

2011 Version B

-_______-S
1l WANYIA 3DIAETS

_________N (sa1yas aunivNols) | JYINE 19INVE




's
m,

b

E| |III
Il

[ i

=
b=1

BAMBI BUCKET SERVICE MANUAL - Version B
(Signature Series only)

Issue Date: June 2011

PLEASE READ BEFORE USING.

SEI INDUSTRIES LTD.
7400 Wilson Avenue
Delta, B.C. Canada

V4G 1E5

Phone: (604) 946-3131
Fax:  (604) 940-9566

E-Mail: seisales@sei-ind.com
Website: www.sei-ind.com

COPYRIGHT © 2011 SEI INDUSTRIES LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
PRINTED IN CANADA

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B)

We Engineer Solutions



Table of Contents

Section 1: Introduction 1
Bambi BUCKEE OVEIVIEW ..o eeneenee 1
(Models 320C—420B and 680K) ........ccccuiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiie et 1

Section 2: Deploying the Bambi Bucket 2
Deployment INSIFUCHIONS .....cooiiii oo 2
Attaching to the Cargo HOOK ...........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 2

Control Head OPEration ............oeiieiiiiiiiiiiiie et 4

CONNECHNG POWET ...ttt e e e e et e e e e e et e et e aeeeeeeeeeaaeeeaeees 4

L ][V e ) o | 1 1= 5

Instant Deployment SYStem (IDS) ....coooeeiiiiiii i 9
Section 3: Using Accessories 10
L £ [T T o =T o 10
Sacksafoam Foam INjection SYStem ...........ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccin e 10

Compatible Bambi Bucket/Sacksafoam Models ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiieeeininiinne. 11

USING the FIrESOCK ... 12
Section 4: Making Adjustments 13
Adjusting Various COMPONENTS ........uuuuuuueuueeiereueeeeeeeeeneeeenaeeneenseneeeeseneseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 13
Adjusting the Dump Valve Udder ..........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieececeee e 13

Adjusting the Udder via the Tripline .........cccvveiiiiieiiieeie e 13

Adjusting Purse Strings in the Dump Valve .........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiccas 14

Checking Purse Line AdJUSTMENT .......ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 15

Section 5: Packing and Storage 16
Packing and StONNG .....ccoooiiiiiiiie e —a— e 16

Packing the BUCKEL .........couviiii i e e 16

Storing the Bambi BUCKEL ...........ueiiiiiiiiec e 19

Section 6: Troubleshooting Guide 20
General Troubleshooting GUIAE ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiicci e e e e eeaeens 20

Control Head TroubleShooting ........cccoooviiiiiiiiiiii e 21

Section 7: Control Head Maintenance 25
Operation and MaINtENANCE .........ccuuuiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e e e eeerr e e e eeeeeennens 25

Control Head OPeration .............coeveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 25

Tripline RePIACEMENT ....cooiiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt 25
Removing the OId Tripline ... 26

Winding the Spring REEI .......coooiiiiii i 28

Installing a New Tripline .......coooiiiiiiiii s 28

Spring Power Reel Replacement .........ccooov i 32
Removing Old Spring Reel ... 32

(01 (o] g I 2 L= o] F= 1o =1 1 =] o | SRR 36

We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B)

g il
sl
3'1
m,
ol



Section 8: General Maintenance and Repairs 38

Maintenance and REPAIIS ......oouuiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e 38
Purse Line REPIACEMENT .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 38

Purse Line SPecifications ..ot 38
Suspension Line Replacement .........cooooiiieiiiiiii e 40
M-Strap Replacement ...........coiii i e 41
Removing Old M-SIraps ....ccoooiiiieieeoee e 42
Installing New M-Straps (SHOIT) .......oevviiiiiiiiiie e 43
Installing New M-Straps (LONQG) ....cvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 45

Dump Valve Replacement ..o 47

BOttom LOOP REPAIIS ....cceviiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e eennens 48

2 LU o N = (o] 1T 48

IDS Hub/Spokes Replacement ............cooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeece e 49

Load Test onthe HOOK ......coooeiiiiiii e 50

Bambi Bucket Shell REPAITS ..........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51
Repair FAIlUIES ......cooiiiiee s 51
Repairing in High HUMIdity ... 52

Making Temporary Repairs with Sealing Clamps ...........cccevviiiiiiinii e, 53
Temporary Repairs USiNg GIUE ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 55
APPIYING The GIUE ... 55

Gluing With PAtChES .....oovveiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 56

CUtting the PAtCh ....eeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee et 57
ApplyINg the PatCh ... e 57

USING Other GIUES ....ooviiiiiiiiee e 58

HOt Air GUN PatChiNg ....ccoiiii oottt seeeeeeeeee 59
HOt Air GUN ProCEAUIE ....ccoeeii e 60

=T 0= UL 1 62
Bambi Repair Kit REPKMOOL ..ottt 62
Section 9: Specifications and Parts 63
Capacity and Weight SpecCifications ..., 63
Control Head Parts List, Models 320C-420B, Major Components ............... 64

Control Head Parts List, Model 680K, Major Components .........c.cccccceeeeennn. 65

Control Head Parts List, Models 320C-420B, Bolts, Nuts and Washers ...... 66

Control Head Parts List, Model 680K, Bolts, Nuts and Washers .................. 67

Control Head Parts List, Models 320C-420B, Catch and Linkage ................ 68

Control Head Parts List, Model 680K, Catch and Linkage .......................... 69

Control Head Parts List, Models 320C-420B, Clevis, Cotter and Split Pins .70

Control Head Parts List, Model 680K, Clevis, Cotter and Split Pins ............. 71

Valve, MOEIS 320C-420B .....couiieiieeeieee ettt e et et e e e eenaees 72

A 2= 11 STV o 1o L= I <10 | ST 73

Bucket Shell, Models 320C, 420B and 680K ........c.coeuivieiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeenn 74

Bucket Shell, Models 320C, 420B and 680K (continued) .............cccccuvvvvnnnns 75

Cinch Strap, Models 320C-420B ..........ccccvvviiiiiieee 76

Cinch Strap, Model 680K ..........ouuiiiiii e 77
Rigging, Models 320C-420B and 680K .........cccooiiiiiiiieii e 78

IDS System, Models 320C-420B and 680K ..........cccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns 79

We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B)

i
=l
gﬂ
m,
el



IDS System, Models 320C-420B and 680K (continued) ........ccccccceeveeveeeeennns 80
Ballast Systems, Models 320C-420B .......ccccooiiiiiiiii e 81
Ballast Systems, Model 680K .........cccooiiiiiiiiie i 82
Packaging PartS LISt .........coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiie e 83
Trouble Shooter Kit Model 320C-420B (BBK 003) ......ccvvvvevvevveieieeeeiereeeeeeen, 83
Trouble Shooter Kit Model 5566-7590 and 680K (BBK 007) ......cccccceevveeneee. 83
Section 10: Warranty 84
Section 11: Drawings 85
POt CONLIOIS ... 85
Pilot Controls, US INTETAQENCY .......evviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee et 86
Bambi Crew CONIOIS ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 87

Bambi Crew Controls (using remote power supply) 88

We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B)

gL
=l
‘ﬁﬂ
i,
il



Section 6: Troubleshooting Guide General Troubleshooting Guide

Check that the links are below the
center line of the clevis pins.

Check that the links do not catch
on the bolt head.

Picture #6

Check catch for wear a
this point.

Picture #7

Check swaged sleeve for
fouling on casting lugs.

Picture #8

S.El We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 24



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Operation and Maintenance

Section 7: Control Head Maintenance

Operation and Maintenance

Control Head Operation

Warning

Do not remove the cover on the control head while operating the Bambi bucket. Part of the trip
line safety keeper is cast into the control head cover. With the cover removed, this safety feature
is no longer functional. Without the safety keeper functioning, a separated trip line could cause a

tail rotor strike which could result in severe injury or death and/or helicopter damage.

For proper operation of the control head, avoid the following modifications:

Do not use another type of bearing as a replacement for the ball bearing.

Do not use lockwire as a substitute for the swage blocks on the trip line.

Do not shorten or change the portion of the trip line which attaches to the reel.
Do not use threaded bolts as a substitute for clevis pins.

Do not modify the size or angles of the catch, other than as recommended.

Do not tighten control head suspension bolts over 5 ft-Ibs. (6.5 Nm).

Tripline Replacement

The tripline should be examined daily for kinks, frays or loose swages. Replace the tripline as soon as any
deterioration is observed.

Accidental release of a wound spring reel can result in injury to your hands. Wear gloves and use
caution when winding the spring reel or pulling the tripline.

Caution

SEE We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 25

INCUSTRIES



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Tripline Replacement

Removing the Old Tripline

Important Note

It is recommended that you study how the tripline is installed before removing it. This will make
it easier to understand the following directions.

1. If possible, secure the head in a clamp, as shown.

2. If the tripline is not broken above the trip block and the
spring reel is functional, push the solenoid up releasing the
catch and pull the tripline out to its full extent.

éﬂ%‘l We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 26



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Tripline Replacement

3. Secure the spring reel to prevent the reel from unwinding.
This can be done by clamping a small pair of vice-grips onto
the bottom flange of the reel, locking the reel against the
solenoid.

4. Using needle nose pliers, create slack in the cable by pulling
the copper swage close to the drum.

5. Use a small screwdriver and a stiff wire through the hole in
the spring reel drum to remove the end of the tripline from
the locking finger.

m%gf! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (versionB) 27



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Tripline Replacement

6. The photo shows the tripline end being pulled from the
reel.

Winding the Spring Reel

If the spring reel tension has been released, the spring
reel must be re-wound before the new tripline is
installed.

1. Wind the spring reel in the direction indicated
by the arrow stamped on the cover to its
maximum, then back off until the three holes
in the reel are positioned at the top
(approximately one full turn).

2. Secure with vice grips to prevent the reel from
unwinding.

Installing a New Tripline

Before installing, check the trip block for grooves or rifling. Also, check that the bullet moves freely. If it
does not, ream out the trip block.

m%%g We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 28



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Tripline Replacement

1. Pass the tripline through the trip block’s bottom hole
upwards to the top.

2. Once the tripline has passed through the trip block,
bend the end of the tripline into a tight spiral using a
pair of pliers.

3. Insert the end of the tripline through the large center
hole of the drum. Fish the tripline out through the
small hole to the right of the center hole using a flat
screw driver. Guide the end of the swage block out

through the hole. Center
hole.

Right of
center
hole.

m;ﬂ%.! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (versionB) 29



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Tripline Replacement

4.  Pull 12-14" (30-35 cm) of line from the hole and
pull it around the drum in a clockwise motion.
Insert the tripline into the small hole to the left of
the larger hole, when facing the head.

Small hole.

5. Locate the locking finger in the large center hole of the reel. Push
the swage on the end of the tripline past this locking finger.

6.  Pull the line up and over the finger and into the slot between the finger and the drum. To assist in
this step:

» Bend a piece of lockwire into a U shape.

» Insert the bent end of the U into the large center hole of the reel.
* Push the tripline through the U and past the finger on the reel.

» Pull on the lockwire to lift the tripline outward past the finger.

* Push the tripline into the slot.

* Remove the lockwire.

m;é%'! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 30



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Tripline Replacement
. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

7. Pull the free end of the tripline to remove any slack around the drum.
Loop the cable behind the yoke to assist in this operation. Once
completed, return the cable to the front of the head.

Important Note

Ensure that the swage blocks, at the end of the tripline, lie behind the section of tripline that passes
through the centre hole to one outside hole. If the swage blocks lie outside the section of wire,
they may foul the two cast lugs on the head which orientate the reel anti-torque plate. This will
stop the tripline from winding up onto the reel.

8. With the tripline fully connected to the drum, note that
there is a swage block about 1-2" (2-5 cm) from the
drum. This block will be stopped by the safety keeper
cast into the head. If the tripline should break where it
enters the reel drum, the swage block will ensure that
the tripline cannot come free of the control head.

Swage Block

m;é%'! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (versionB) 31



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Spring Power Reel Replacement

9.  While holding the reel securely, release the temporary
lock. Allow the cable to wind in gradually. Do not let
the reel free-wheel. Use gloves to protect your hands
from injury.

Spring Power Reel Replacement

Removing OIld Spring Reel

Caution

The spring reel must be unwound before its securing nut is loosened. Loosening the nut on a
wound spring reel could result in damage to the reel and/or injury to your hands.

1. Remove the tripline as per Tripline Replacement instructions in this manual.

2. Wear gloves to protect your hands. Hold the spring reel firmly and remove the clamp or other
locking device. Release the tension gradually until the reel is completely unwound.

m;ﬂ%.! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (versionB) 32



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Spring Power Reel Replacement

Removing the locking device. Slowly release the tension on the spring.

3. Locate the spring reel locking nut on the back of the control head.

4. Remove the locking nut and then the spring reel.
Make sure to hold the threaded bolt with an Allen
key when removing the nut.

Holding the threaded bolt with an Allen
key.

éﬂgm}l We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 33



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Spring Power Reel Replacement

Important Note

Note the position of the anti-torque plate on the back of the spring reel. The spring reel must be
installed with the anti-torque plate positioned between the two lugs, cast in the control head.

Anti-torque plate. ~| |

[ o=

| @

rj aF e
| bt

T

Locking lugs.

5. When fitting the new spring reel, check the clearance between the reel and the control head. There
must be a gap of approximately 1/8" (3 mm) to prevent rubbing. Older fabricated heads may
require spacer washers, under the spring reel, to achieve the required clearance.

6. Install the spring reel locking nut. Use an Allen key to prevent the reel shaft from turning.
Tighten the reel locking nut to 40 ft-lbs (55 nm).

7. Use Loctite to prevent the locking nut from loosening.

Important Note

The new spring reel is supplied with a vinyl coated cable attached. This vinyl coated cable must
NOT be used as a tripline.

%%é We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 34



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Spring Power Reel Replacement

8. Disconnect the elastic band on the vinyl coated cable and
slowly pull the cable off the reel.

9. Lock the reel with vise grips.

10. Wrap the vinyl covered cable back around the spring reel.
Remove the temporary lock and, again, pull the cable out
until the reel stops.

éﬂgﬁ! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 35



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Spring Power Reel Replacement
. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

11. Back the spring reel off until the three holes are positioned at the top (approx. one full turn) and
secure the reel.

12. Remove the vinyl covered cable and discard. Re-install the tripline (see instructions on replacing
triplines).

Catch Replacement

Newer buckets use a standardized catch and trip block which should not require the following procedure
when replacing the catch. However, when replacing the catch in older buckets (manufactured before June

1993), use the following procedure.

1. Check the tripline for play in the tube and snug up swage sleeves with a swaging tool, if necessary,
to ensure the tube is snug between the bullets.

2. Remove the catch spring.

3. Remove the bottom cotter pin on the catch clevis pin.
Then, remove the catch clevis pin and the damaged
catch by inserting an awl into the cotter pin eye and
prying it out. Remove the catch clevis pin. Remove
the catch and spring assembly.

m%%‘! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 36



Section 7: Control Head Maintenance Spring Power Reel Replacement

4,  Attach the spring to the new catch as shown.

5. With the tripline installed, place the new blank catch in its slot and slide the point in against the
tube on the tripline. Keep the tail of the catch in place under the ball bearing and insert the clevis

pin.
6. When installing the catch with the catch clevis pin, check that the point just touches the tube on
the tripline.

7. Install the bolt, holding the spring in tension, and tighten the jam nut.

8.  If your head was built prior to 1993, you may have to perform the following procedures to make
the catch work.

* If the pin will not insert into the catch hole, note the amount that must be filed off the
point of the catch to allow the hole in the catch to fit through the hole in the trip block.
File or grind off the point of the catch in a radius centered on the hole in the catch. Keep
the ground point square to the faces of the catch. Round the corners of the filed point
smoothly to remove burrs.

* When the solenoid retracts, the tail of the catch must clear the bearing in order for the
tripline to be released. Operate the solenoid by hand to check that the tail of the catch
will clear the bearing. If it does not, remove the catch and grind the tail of the catch so
that it will clear the bearing. File edges just enough to remove any burrs.

m%%.! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 37



Section 8: General Maintenance and Maintenance and Repairs

Section 8: General Maintenance and Repairs

Maintenance and Repairs

Purse Line Replacement

The purse line specifications for various models of Bambi buckets are provided in the table below. The tie
length refers to the distance from the fender washer up to the top side of the lower section of the ring used
to secure the purse lines.

The purse lines alternate from one side of the valve to the other. When threading the valve, insert the first
purse line from one side. The next purse line is inserted from the opposite side. Any or all lines replaced
should follow the same sequence. Refer to Adjusting Purse Lines in this manual. Braided nylon for new
purse lines can usually be purchased locally. Make sure to use nylon since it is self-lubricating in water.
After cutting the new line, melt the ends with a lighter to prevent fraying. Tie a knot on the end of a new
line large enough to prevent passage of the line through the fender washer.

Purse Line Specifications

Bambi Model | Purse Line Dia. Cut Length Approx. Tie Length

320C-420B #5-5/32" (4.0 mm) | 49" (1244 mm) | 33” (838 mm)
680K #6-3/16" (4.8 mm) | 52" (1320 mm) | 37" (940 mm)

To replace all purse lines:

1.  Ensure the valve grommets are aligned
properly. The two pairs of grommets,
with a larger space between them, serve
to indicate where the valve is folded.
When folded correctly all the grommets
will line up. When the valve is correctly
installed in the bucket, the folded seal
will be parallel to the ballast.

Large gap between grommets

éﬂgﬁ' We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 38



Section 9: Specifications and Parts

Capacity and Weight Specifications

Control Head Parts List, Models 320C-420B, Major Components

61

50 605

706
53
52 705
700
51
ITEM | MODEL | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
50 ALL | BB068 YOKE 1
51 ALL | BBO51 HEAD CASTING 1
52 ALL | BB060 HEAD COVER 1
53 ALL | BBO19A | SPRING REEL 1
54 ALL | BB064 TRIP BLOCK 1
60 ALL | BB386 TRIP LINE ASSY 1
61 ALL | BB067 LEAD WIRE 1
605 ALL | FTAG003 | SHACKLE, ANCHOR, GALV, 3/4 1
700 ALL | LBOO1E | SPECIFICATION PLATE, ENGRAVED | 1
704 ALL | BBOO1 SOLENOID 1
705 ALL | PP010 TERMINAL BLOCK 1
706 ALL | PPO13 CABLE CLAMP, RUBBER LINED, 3/8 1

SEI We Engineer Solutions
INDUSTRIES

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 64




Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Control Head Parts List, Model 680K, Major Components

606 61
706
52
53
700
704
51
705
54 60 605
ITEM | MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
51 680K | BB055 HEAD CASTING BASE 5566 TO 7590 1
52 680K | BBO60O HEAD COVER 1
53 680K | BBO19A SPRING REEL 1
54 680K | BB064 TRIP BLOCK 1
60 680K | BB387 TRIP LINE ASSEMBLY 5566 TO 7590 1
61 680K | BB0O67 LEAD WIRE 1
605 680K | FTAGO03 SHACKLE, ANCHOR, GALV, 3/4 2
606 680K | FTAGO05 SHACKLE, ANCHOR, GALV, 1-1/4 1
700 680K | LBOO1E SPECIFICATION PLATE, ENGRAVED 1
704 680K | BBOO1AL SOLENOID w/HARDWARE 1
705 680K | PP0O10 TERMINAL BLOCK 1
706 680K | PP013 CABLE CLAMP, RUBBER LINED, 3/8 1

m%%! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 65



Section 9: Specifications and Parts

Capacity and Weight Specifications

Control Head Parts List, Models 320C-420B, Bolts, Nuts and Washers

211, 406
217 and 410 and 310
218
214 and 402
215 and 409
408
311
213
216 and 409
212 310 407 311 215 and 409
ITEM | MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION oTY
211 | 320C-420B | FBCC021026 | BOLT, SHOULDER, SOCHD, 5/8 X 2-3/4 X 1/2-13 | 1
212 | 320C-420B | FBCFO10830 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, PLATED, 1/2-20 X 3 2
213 | 320C-420B | FBSF070314 | CAPSCREW, SOC HD, SS, 10-32 X 1-1/2 2
214 | 320C-420B | FBSC010420 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, SS, 1/4-20 X 2 2
215 | 320C-420B | FBSC040312 | MACHINE SCREW., PAN PHIL, S5, 1024 X .14 | 2
216 | 320C-420B | FBSC040314 | MACHINE SCREW, PAN PHIL, S5, 1024 X 1.1/2 | 1
217 | 320C-420B | FBSC070105 | CAPSCREW, SOC HD, SS. 6-32 X 5/8 7
218 | 320C-420B | FSS060206 | SCREW, PANPHIL. #8 X 3/4 1
310 | 320C-420B | FWS0208 | WASHER, FLAT. SS. 12 X 1.1/4 5
311 | 320C-420B | FWS0304 | WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 1/2 15
206 | 320C-420B | FNSC0308 | NUT, NYLOCK JAM, SS, 1/2-13 1
207 | 320C-420B | FNSF02082 | NUT, NYLOCK JAM, SS, 1/2-20 2
708 | 320C-420B | ENSF0203 | NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 10-32 7
202 | 320C-420B | FNSC0204 | NUT, NYLOCK . SS, 1/4-20 2
209 | 320C-420B | FNSC0103 | NUT, HEX, SS, 10-24 3
210 | 320C-420B | FNSC0201 | NUT, NYLOCK. SS, 6.32 2

SEI We Engineer Solutions
INDUSTRIES

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 66



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Control Head Parts List, Model 680K, Bolts, Nuts and Washers

2197410
215 / 409 218
400 311
221
216/ 409
220/ 402
311
215/409
207 / 408 202

ITEM | MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
202 680K FBSC010412 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, SS, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 1
207 680K FBSC010413 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, SS, 1/4-20 X 1 3/8” 1
215 680K FBSC040312 | MACHINE SCREW, PAN PHIL, SS, 10-24 X 1-1/4 2
216 680K FBSC040314 | MACHINE SCREW, PAN PHIL, SS, 10-24 X 1-1/2 1
218 680K FSS060206 SCREW, PANPHIL, #8 X 3/4 1
219 680K FBSC020112 | CAPSCREW, SOC HD, SS, 6-32 X 1-1/4 4
220 680K FBSC010424 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, SS, 1/4-20 X 2-1/2 2
221 680K FBSC020322 | CAPSCREW, SOC HD, SS, 10-24 X 2-1/4 4
311 680K FWS0304 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 1/2 13
400 680K FNSC0203 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 10-24 4
402 680K FNSC0204 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 1/4-20 2
408 680K FNSC0104 NUT, HEX, SS, %-20 1
409 680K FNSCO0103 NUT, HEX, SS, 10-24 3
410 680K FNSCO0201 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 6-32 4

M;ﬁ%.! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (versionB) 67



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Control Head Parts List, Models 320C-420B, Catch and Linkage

701

702

55

ITEM [ MODEL | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
55 ALL BB012 | CATCH
56 ALL BB003 | LONG LNK
57 ALL BB004 | SHORT LINK
58 ALL BB0O05 | SLOTTED LINK
59 ALL BB006 | SPRING LINK
701 ALL PPB002 | BEARING
702 ALL BB021 | CATCH SPRING
703 ALL BB022 | RETURN SPRING

N ENNE

m%gf! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 68



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Control Head Parts List, Model 680K, Catch and Linkage

59

703

ITEM MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
55 ALL BB013 CATCH 1
56 ALL BB003 LONG LNK 2
57 ALL BB004 SHORT LINK 2
58 ALL BB005 SLOTTED LINK 1
59 ALL BB023 SPRING LINK 1
701 ALL PPB002 BEARING 1
702 ALL BB021 CATCH SPRING 1
703 ALL BB022 RETURN SPRING 1

m%%.! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 69



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Control Head Parts List, Models 320C-420B, Clevis, Cotter and Split Pins

08 and 506

506
507
311

502

506

ITEM | MODEL | PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
311 ALL FWS0304 | WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 1/2 15
502 ALL FPCS005 | CLEVIS PIN, SS, 1/4 X 1-1/4
505 ALL FPCS003 | CLEVIS PIN, SS, 1/4 X 1

506 ALL FPDCO01 | COTTER PIN, PLATED, 1/16 X 1
507 ALL FPCS002 | CLEVIS PIN, SS, 1/4 X 3/4

508 ALL FPCS001 | CLEVIS PIN, SS, 1/8 X 21/32
509 ALL FPSS003 | SPLIT PIN, SS, 1/8 X 1-1/4

Rlrlr|lolr]lw

éﬂgm}l We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (versionB) 70



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Control Head Parts List, Model 680K, Clevis, Cotter and Split Pins

506

508 / 506

502

506

505
510
311
506 311
502
311
311 506 507

ITEM | MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
311 680K FWS0304 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 1/2 13
502 680K FPCS005 CLEVIS PIN, SS, 1/4 X 1-1/4 2
505 680K FPCS003 CLEVISPIN, SS,1/4X 1 1
506 680K FPDCO001 COTTER PIN, PLATED, 1/16 X 1 6
507 680K FPCS002 CLEVIS PIN, SS, 1/4 X 3/4 1
508 680K FPCS001 CLEVIS PIN, SS, 1/8 X 21/32 1
510 680K FPCS008 CLEVIS PIN, SS, 1/4 X 2 1

m%%.! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (versionB) 71



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Valve, Models 320C-420B

101

402
102
100 303

618
ITEM | MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
100 | ALL BB252 DUMP VALVE Models 2024-3542 1
101 | ALL BB770 PURSE STRING Models 2024-3542 14
102 320C BB281S RING, RISER & RESTRAINER CABLES 1
420B BB282S

207 | ALL FBSC010410 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, SS, 1/4-20 X 1 35
303 | ALL FWS0604 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 1-1/2 70
308 | ALL FWR0107 WASHER, FLAT, RUBBER, 1/4 X 1-1/2 35
402 | ALL FNSC0204 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 1/4-20 35
618 | ALL PP020 BUTYL TAPE

éﬂgﬁ! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (VersionB) 72



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Valve, Model 680K

101

402
102
100 303

618
ITEM | MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
100 680K BB253 DUMP VALVE 1
101 680K BB771 PURSE STRING 17
102 680K BB2821S RING, RISER & RESTRAINER CABLES 1
207 680K FBSC010410 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, SS, 1/4-20 X 1 40
303 680K FWS0604 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 1-1/2 80
308 680K FWR0107 WASHER, FLAT, RUBBER, 1/4 X 1-1/2 40
402 680K FNSC0204 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 1/4-20 40
618 | ALL PP020 BUTYL TAPE 10’

SEI We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (VersionB) 73



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Bucket Shell, Models 320C, 420B and 680K

Models 320C
and 420B shown

Model 680K shown

ey
(2017
/ E
(o0 o
'\'_ _;-“:' Irml
o
(400)
e,
(3)
%,
o
%09
{400}
L
(o)
{0

SEI We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (VersionB) 74



Section 9: Specifications and Parts

Capacity and Weight Specifications

Bucket Shell, Models 320C, 420B and 680K (continued)

ITEM MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
320C BB961C
1 420B BB962 SHELL 1
680K BB9644
320C BB610 BATTEN, 34-1/2”
2 420B BB611 BATTEN, 38-1/2” 16
680K BB613 BATTEN, 47-1/2”
320C BB084
3 420B BB088 WEAR STRIP, LOWER 16
680K BB086
200 ALL FBSC030305 | MACHINE SCREW, FLATPHIL, SS, 10-24 X 5/8 16
201 ALL FBSC040307 | MACHINE SCREW, PAN PHIL, SS, 10-24 X 7/8 14
206 | 320C, 420B | FBSC040305 | MACHINE SCREW, PAN PHIL, SS, 10-24 X 5/8 16
300 ALL FWS060310 | WASHER, FLAT, SS, 3/16 X 1 60
301 ALL FWS060306 | WASHER, FLAT, SS, 3/16 X 3/4 16
302 ALL FWS01040 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 11/16 16
400 ALL FNSC0203 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 10-24 30
401 ALL FNSC02032 | NUT, NYLOCK JAM, SS, 10-24 16
601 ALL FTAG002 SHACKLE, ANCHOR, GALV, 5/16 1
320C 72"
603 420B RMCGO003 CHAIN, GALV, GR30, 5/16 80"
680K 76"

% BNy

e B
NLUSTRIES

i We Engineer Solutions

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (VersionB) 75




Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Cinch Strap, Models 320C-420B

T T
(400)(304) 3012 204)
.;;-._-- _\/ —y \_\_:

P I

I

ITEM MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

4 320C BB711 CINCH STRAP, 168" 1

420B BB712 CINCH STRAP, 188"

5 ALL BB749 CINCH STRAP BRACKET 16
204 ALL FBSC040310 | MACHINE SCREW, PAN PHIL, SS, 10-24 X 1 32
301 ALL FWS060310 | WASHER, FLAT, SS, 3/16 X 1 32
304 ALL FWR0103 WASHER, FLAT, RUBBER, 3/16 X 1 32
400 ALL FNSC0203 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 10-24 32

éﬂgﬁ' We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (VersionB) 76



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Cinch Strap, Model 680K

(205)403)

A A
F Y

ITEM MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
4 680K BB714E CINCH STRAP, 217" 1
5 680K BB7498 CINCH STRAP BRACKET 16
6 680K BB7498BP BACKING PLATE 16

205 680K FBSC010406 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, SS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 64

403 680K FNSC02042 NUT, NYLOCK JAM, SS, 1/4-20 64

éﬂgﬁ! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (VersionB) 77



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

Rigging, Models 320C-420B and 680K

ITEM MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
320C BB677 M-STRAP, LOOP, 22-1/4"
21 4208 6
680K BB679 M-STRAP, LOOP, 22-5/8”
320C BB678 M-STRAP, STRAIGHT, 46-1/2"
22 4208 5
680K BB680 M-STRAP, STRAIGHT, 50-1/2"
320C
23 420B BB806 SUSPENSION LINE, PAIR 4
680K BB807
25A ALL BB782 CHAIN, TOP, 18-1/2" 2
25B ALL BB783 CHAIN, TOP, 20-1/2” 6
601 ALL FTAG002 | SHACKLE, ANCHOR, GALV, 5/16 5
650 ALL FTLO016 | CONNECTING LINK ¥4* 8

m;ﬂ%.! We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (versionB) 78



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

IDS System, Models 320C-420B and 680K

400§.300)1201

I

o\
@g 9 )08

|
|

éﬂgﬁ' We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (VersionB) 79



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications

IDS System, Models 320C-420B and 680K (continued)

ITEM [ MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
7 ALL BB456 HUB 1
8 320C | BB411 SPOKE, TUBE, 20-1/8" 8

420B | BB412 SPOKE, TUBE, 21-3/4”
680K | BB4145 SPOKE, SOLID, 28" 8
9 ALL BB465 SHELL BRACKET 8

10B ALL BB468 WEAR STRIP, MEDIUM 10

11 ALL BB330 RESTRAINER BRACKET 2

320C [ BB411 RESTRAINER CABLE ASSY 2
13 420B [ BB412 RESTRAINER CABLE ASSY 2

680K | BB313 RESTRAINER CABLE ASSY 2

320C [ BB361 IDS DEPLOYMENT CABLE 1
14 420B | BB361 IDS DEPLOYMENT CABLE 1

680K | BB364 IDS DEPLOYMENT CABLE 1
201 ALL FBSC040307 | MACHINE SCREW, PAN PHIL, SS, 10-24 X 7/8 8
204 ALL FBSC040310 [ MACHINE SCREW, PAN PHIL, SS, 10-24 X 1 12
300 ALL FWS060310 | WASHER, FLAT, SS, 3/16 X 1 20
302 ALL FWS01040 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 11/16 2
304 ALL FWRO0103 WASHER, FLAT, RUBBER, 3/16 X 1 2
306 ALL FWS060506 [ WASHER, FLAT, SS, 5/16 X 3/4 16
307 ALL FWRO0105 WASHER, FLAT, RUBBER, 5/16 X 1 16
400 ALL FNSC0203 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 10-24 20
500 ALL FPCCO020 CLEVIS PIN, PLATED, 5/16 X 1-3/4 16
501 ALL FPCS004 CLEVIS PIN, SS, 1/4 X 1-1/8 2
503 ALL FPDB001 COTTER PIN, PLATED, 1/16 X 3/4 2
504 ALL FPDC002 COTTER PIN, PLATED, 3/32 X 3/4 16

'E We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 80



Section 9: Specifications and Parts

Ballast Systems, Models 320C-420B

Capacity and Weight Specifications

y
s

Yl

- - - § v X '.\
1308 ) 305207

ITEM | MODEL PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
15 320C BB64685 BALLAST POUCH 1
420B BB64684
16A ALL BB661 BALLAST BAR, SQUARE, GALV, 10 LB 1
16B ALL BB662 BALLAST BAR, TAPER, GALV, 10 LB 2
604 ALL PP203 QUICK LINK, 1/4 3
207 ALL FBSC010410 [ BOLT, HEX HEAD, SS, 1/4-20 X 1 2
303 ALL FWS0604 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 1-1/2 4
308 ALL FWRO0107 WASHER, FLAT, RUBBER, 1/4 X 1-1/2 2
402 ALL FNSC0204 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 1/4-20 2
206 ALL FBSC040305 | MACHINE SCREW, PAN PHIL, SS, 10-24 X 5/8 4
301 ALL FWS060306 | WASHER, FLAT, SS, 3/16 X 3/4 8
401 ALL FNSC0203 NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 10-24 4

SEE We Engineer Solutions

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 81




Section 9: Specifications and Parts

Capacity and Weight Specifications

Ballast Systems, Model 680K

aa]

|J'.'“ ¥ 130Q)

ofT

‘_—_'."l
(y
oL N\ _'

ITEM | MODEL |  PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
16 680K | BB655A BALLAST BAR, GALV STEEL, 16 LB 3
17 680K | BB655B BACKING PLATE, BALLAST BAR 3
18 680K | BB659 WEAR STRIP, BALLAST BAR 3
19 680K | BB663 SPACER, BALLAST BAR 6
208 | 680K | FBSC010423 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, SS, 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 6
309 | 680K | FWS0104H | WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 3/4 X 1/8 6
303 | 680K | FWS0604 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 1/4 X 1-1/2 12

402 | 680K | FNSC0204 | NUT, NYLOCK, SS, 1/4-20 6

SEE We Engineer Solutions

INCUSTRIES

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 82



Section 9: Specifications and Parts Capacity and Weight Specifications
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

Packaging Parts List

Part # Description Qty.
BB-860 Bag, Carrying, 2024-4453 1
REPP100 Fabric Patches 1
TT-105 Small clamp
TT-106 Medium clamp
TT-107 Large clamp
PP-510 Roller

Special order Hot Air Gun

Special order Glue - specify model/fabric type
REPKMO001 Comes Complete with all materials 1
required for patching.

REPKMOO1ING | Complete kit with no glue due to 1
shipping restrictions. Refer to
Section 9, Bucket Maintenance for
more information.

Trouble Shooter Kit Model 320C-420B (BBK 003)

Part # Description Qty.
BB001 Solenoid and piston 28 volts 1
BB019A Spring reel regular assembled 1
BB252 Valve dump 2024-3542 1
BB885 Purse string set 2024-3542 1
FBSC01410 | Bolt, hex head S/S ¥-20 X 1” 35
FNSCO0204 Nut, Nylock, S/S ¥4-20 35
FWR0107 Washer, 1/8” neoprene, 7/32” x 1 %" 35
FWS0604 Washer, fender, S/S %" x 1 %" 70
PP020 Butyl tape, black, 1/6” x 3/8” 10
BB386 Tripline, BB 2024-4453 1

Trouble Shooter Kit Model 5566-7590 and 680K (BBK 007)

Part # Description Qty.
BBOO1A Solenoid and piston 28 volts C/W bolts 1
BB0O19A Spring reel regular assembled 1
BB253 Valve dump 4453-HL9800 1
BB890 Purse string set 4453-HL9800 1
FBSC01410 | Bolt, hex head S/S ¥2-20 X 1" 40
FNSC0204 Nut, Nylock, S/S ¥4-20 40
FWRO0107 Washer, 1/8” neoprene, 7/32" x 1 %" 40
FWS0604 Washer, fender, S/S %" x 1 %" 80
PP020 Butyl tape, black, 1/6” x 3/8” 10
BB387 Tripline, BB 5566-7590 1

= We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 83



Section 10: Warranty

Section 10: Warranty

SEI Industries Ltd. (the Company) agrees to grant a warranty for a period of one year from the date of purchase of
Bambi bucket systems on the following conditions:

a) The company’s sole obligation under this warranty is limited to repairing or replacing, at the company’s sole
discretion, any product shown to be defective.

b) The company’s products are not guaranteed for any specific length of time or measure of service, but are warranted
only to be free from defects in workmanship and material for a period of one year to the original purchaser.

¢) To the extent allowable under applicable law, the company’s liability for consequential and incidental damages is
expressly disclaimed. The company’s liability in all events is limited to and shall not exceed, the purchase price
paid.

d) This warranty is granted to the original purchaser of Bambi bucket systems and does not extend to a subsequent
purchaser or assignee.

e) The company must receive notification in writing of any claims of warranty from the original purchaser which must
give details of the claimed defect in the product.

f) Where the original purchaser is claiming under warranty, the product must be returned to the company for inspection
with all transportation and duty charges prepaid.

g) The warranty does not extend to any product that has been accidentally damaged, abraded, altered, punctured,
abused, misused or used for a purpose which has not been approved by the company.

h) This warranty does not apply to any accessories used with the product that are not supplied by the company and any
warranty on such accessories must be requested from the manufacturer or dealer of the accessories.

i) In the event the original purchaser does not give notice of a warranty claim, within one year of the original purchase
of the product, it is understood that the purchaser has waived the claim for warranty and the purchaser and/or any
subsequent purchaser must accept the condition of the product, without warranty.

j) Any technical information supplied by the company regarding the product is not a condition of warranty but rather
is information provided by the company to the best of its knowledge.

k) There are no implied warranties nor is there any warranty that can be assumed from any representation of any person,
except the company itself.

Exclusions

1) This warranty is void if the product is not installed, used and/or maintained in accordance with the operations manual
supplied by SEI.

m) All Bambi buckets are designed and manufactured with substantial safety margins. It is the responsibility of the
user to ensure that the bucket is maintained to a safe standard.

ﬁsﬁ:s We Engineer Solutions Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (version B) 84
[ I



Section 11: Drawings

Ings

Draw

Section 11

Pilot Controls

i
r___r ATND SNOILDNHLSNI NOUYTTYLSND JI0NIAR0IEH 3HY 353H1
zd or Bl
| A| i | [ m__
" IR [y - W [
L _ ol|
QION310S | swiso sos 3w 355! it
13%2N8 INITONOT _ =11
i
_ (v 3LON 335)
L H 1S
H31d4vaY
#1-91/6GLLESH oMy pil THM | e— cv cv
DZ=9L/BCLEESN oMy OZH "3 | —— =] =
{ s
dal—5 YAIN HNd "HOLIFNNDD Ld'Td ¢ 189
HSL-G VAEN FEWLSIIIE "HOLIFHNOD grere
dll=¥Z-BL0LT5AH Od  "HOLIINNOD Ld MOS I/ oMy ZL¥ | 14 002
SLL=¥I-JL0LESH EL - EREL .wn_._.n_mzz_.-._n_. i .th_m /T omy TIF [ L3 051 =
BE-EI5PISN AMVINIMON “LS45 HIUMS I5 Mos Z/ZL omy ZUF | L4 STL +
FLEENY YOI ‘L0d0 A3 I mos Z/ri| omy v | L4 000 (z un.w..zm_umﬂ
— Ll i} a, . =
OL=ELOETSH ¥ol .Exﬁmm LINDEID TaD WOS T/vl| DMy vl [ 14 S YILNIESI-NON
I=TLOTT5N V1 “HIAVIHA LNJHID a2 NOS Z/vl| oMy vLF | L4 OG a0A BE
NOILYIIA12345 NOILdIMD530 | W3l | 3dAL INWD | HLONTT
SININOSNOD J3ONINWNOD3Y STVLIA 3INMDNOT

S104INOD

10711d

Q3MOWTE DNIM DNIADOT-

anid A1738

JHL 0 NOULYIOT HO4 SNOWYINDIY LIVEINGD Wo0T LIWNSKOD °

INDO STVNINHIL O3dWIHD ONY "STVNINHIL 03430705 "SONNOHD T

HILMS  MOLLYNLIY

SHOILINHLSNI SHIHNLIVAONYN LIvHIHN HLIM JONYOH000Y NI

THALSAS JHL JUvH3L0 0L

AVNDETY 51 ALIDVEVD HOIVEENGD FHL LvHL 3ENSN3 0L SISATVNY

OO TWHHLIFTI LivEdeny IHL JNZANY

H0 AJINIDHINI W04 0350 51 LvHL
WALSAS 1BAVE JHL 1J3NNOD LON 04

FINVTHODTV NI

‘SO0 WLNESS3
HYE SN LIVHIHN AMY 0L
"SNOUYTIND3Y TW20T HLM

INOD AMddS HIMOd LAVHIHY OL MOLWDIRNOD °

"SHOUNMIND3E W07 ITEINddy HIM IONWIROO00
NI TINNOSHId OATVND A8 3N00 38 0L SNOWYTIVISHI TV

“5310N

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 85

SEI We Engineer Solutions



Section 11: Drawings

Pilot Controls, US InterAgency

AIONIOVHALINI SN

‘WOLWS0d 440 3HL 0L Q30v0T-DMIEDS ONY N340, J3NHYN HILMS

"HIATT HILG IMLIFTIOD FHL NO OJUNNOW HILMS NOLWNLOY

STO08INOD 107d SNOILINMISNI SHISMNLOVINNGN LVEJMY HLM JONYONOIDY NI
AN0D STHIREEL 3dMIED ONY "STeMINEEL Q3430705 "SONNOED Ty
WALSAS FHL JLvEESO 0L 3YNDATY 51 ALDYAYD HOLYHINID
JHL I¥HL FHNSNI 0L SISATYNY O¥0T TWHLIANI LIveIun
JHL ONIWWY  "SOW0T TVILNISES3 H0 ADNIDHIW3 HO4 J35N S
94 AT138 I¥HL ¥vE SNE LWHIEY ANY 01 WILSAS IBAVWE 3HL L1O3NNOD LON
00 VE-SLUEedv ONy B1L—C1Trdv UVINIEID ANOSIADY wWd MW
Id r IMWQE0OOV NI 3NOJ ANddts H3IM0d LW OL NOILIZNNDD °
—
. _|_ ¥ SHOLYTIND3Y W20 INEVInddy HLM IDNv0E0I0Y
QIAOW3Y DNIE DNIHDO0T I __ _ NI TINNOSHID Q3TN0 A8 INOOD 38 0L SNOUVTIVISHI TV
..1_ H ATHD SNOWLDNELSNI NOULYTTVLSNI Q30M3INM0038 348y 353HL 'L
£d €r Zd Zr m ‘S3LON
= [l fo1f5]
; H|u|_.nﬁlf_.._ Iy {m ]|l
| £ v, T
ﬁ- IQ | Ea: B |
I I
QICNIT0S _IE.JF._ 0 804 vl 335 I_ |
13%0n8 INMONOT _ |
| (¥ 3uoM 335)
i 1S
I
M3 a0
8-9./65LTTSM Oy BF T | — i cv
OZ=91/BCLTTSN omy OZF “FHm | — .,\__umu & 189
d5l=5 ¥IN3N DMd "HOLIINNDD £d'Td
4515 VINGN FTWLEEI3E "HOLIZNNDD eree
diL=FE—BL0LESN OMd "HOLIFNR0D d MOS Z/TL oMy Z18 | L4 00T
SLE=#T-310LESN FIWLAED3Y "HOLIINNOD [T MOS ZSTL omy ZTL8 14 051 -
BI-ETS¥ISH AHVININON LSS HILMS 5 MWos /T omv TLf 14 ST} +
LO—9G L ¥ ESH YOS ‘1545 AYTIM 1 mos ZSwl| omy wLE | L4 0OL 4 uR_”_:_z 338)
05— LLSPESH YOS “HIMYIHE LINJHID £ad MmOS T/l DMv wif | L4 Gf ._,q__._..._ummm_lzcz
L=EL0ETEN Vi CHIAVINE LINJHEID ] MOS Z/¥L| oMy L8 14 05 .zJu..._m_}LmN
NOUY2II4123d5 NOILLdIM 2530 WAL 3dAl 30D HLONE

SIMNINGANOD J30NINROD3H

SVLId IANMDNOT

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 86

SEI We Engineer Solutions



Section 11: Drawings
Bambi Crew Controls

ST10H1INOD M3HO "SNOLLONMISNI SHINNLIVAINYA LIVHOHIV HUM 3ONVONOIIV NI
INOO STYNINIL U3JMED ONY 'STYNINEGL 0330705 ‘SONNOHD TI¥ '€

TWEALSAS JHL 3lvH340 0L 3UYN030V S1 ALDWYD HOLVH3INID

3HL L¥HL 35NSN3 QL SISATYNY O¥0T TWoIHLIFNE LdvhOduv

IHL OMINAY  "SOW00 TMLNESS53 80 ADNIDH3INI H04 0350 51

IWHL H¥E SNE LivHOdN ANY Ol WALSAS IBNVE 3HL LOENNOD LOM

00 WE-CL'Crd¥ ONV BL=CL eIV HYVINIHID AHOSIAIY Wi HLIM
FINVOIHOIOY NI INOD AddS HIMOd LIVHDHN OL NOIWDINNOD T

"SNOLLYTIND3H W20 3NavINddy HLm IONWOU0I0V
NI T3NNOSE3d Q3UMN0 A8 3NDO 38 OL SNOUWTTVISNI TTV
ATHO SHOWDNELENI NOUYTTVLSNI Q30N3INNDDIY 3uY 3SIHL L

cd of :S310N
[ollo]
T M || Ty ——
FE_|L Tomw #if amy wiF .,ul_q b
_ _
SIwl30 Hod T8Vl 338 _
L13¥ong ANMENDT )

(2 310N 335)

MOs Z/2\ omv Zuf | L 002 <8

FL-91/BGLTTEN MY FLE TN | e— MOS ST omv ZUF | L 051 IVILNISSI—NON

dGl-5 YA3N ad "HOLOENNGD | Zd'ld wos z/zy ome zuf | L szi 20Aa 8E

HGL-5 YH3N FTWL4303M THOLIENNOD | Zrur mos Z/vL| omv wF | L4 00U

L=ZLLBLEN LEYINANON CLSdS THILMS IS Mos /v omw wif | 14 Se

DI=CL0EESN WO HIMYINE LNIED LHD wOs E5rL omw wLf 14 0%
NOILY214123d5 NOILdIMIS3 W3Ll 3dAl IHNWD HIZNI

SININOAWOD J3ONINNOIIY SAVLIT INMADNOT

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 87

SEI We Engineer Solutions



Section 11: Drawings

Bambi Crew Controls (using remote power supply)

QION3T10S

13:42n48

FL=9L/6SLTTSN

dSL=5 VNaM
515 YRaN
I=ZLLDISA

SIVLID 404

amy L .um_i_ —
u:f_.To_uM;zuu_

FIWL4IDIY "HOLIINNDD _
AHYINAMON “1SdS THILIMS |

Zd'ld
Zrr

TV

MO0

S0NO235

M

STYNIREL

CUONELSNI SHIENLIVANNYN LIFHDEN HIW
034D MY "STVRINMEL 03

s

A4 WO WE'P DNIHIATED 30 3EVEYD

38 QL SNOILVTIVLISN

JONROMOOW N
105 "SONNOMD

IR

AMNG X5 ¥ NO

Mddns H3m0d T
"SNOILYIND3E TWI0T 31EVINddY HLM IONWIHOIOW

1INNOSHEd QELATYNO A8 IR0

¥

ATNO SNOILINELENI ROWYTTWLSHI QI0ONINNCD3Y 3gv 353HL 'L

‘S3LON

MOS Z/ZL
MOS Z/TL|
MOS Z/Z1|
MOS E/%L
MOS T/

amy ZLE
amy ZLF
oMy ZLF
amy ¥LF
oMy ¥LF

14 5

OL=-EL0ZZSA
MNOILY 412 3e
SIN3

”m.

hd

Warmiul

NOILdIM2530

OMNIAWWOD3

YOI "H3AVIHE LNDWID |

_

MOS Z/¥L
3dh L

oy wLF
I00N%D

4 05

HLOHI

STW1L3J INMINOT

DY #LE s

—

|1Tl.u.1 -

Bambi Bucket Service Manual — Signature Series (Version B) 88

gineer Solutions

SE' We En
INDUSTRIES



